Denning Town Board Special Meeting Agenda

August 29th, 2022 9:00 am



					legiance.		
	\sim	\sim	\sim t	Λı		-	\sim
_	-	1111	()1	AI	100	an	(-

Order of Business:

Resolution No. 49 of 2022 Town Board Appointment of Part-Time Justice Court Clerk/Typist

ADJOURNMENT

Next Meeting:

Town Board & Town Business Meeting at the Denning Town Hall 6:00 PM Tuesday, September 13th, 2022

The website is: www.denningny.gov

The public may now correspond with the Town of Denning at any of these

e-mail addresses:

supervisor@denningny.gov highway@denningny.gov townclerk@denningny.gov townhall@denningny.gov

Denning Town Board Special Meeting August 29th, 2022 Resolution No. 49 of 2022

WHEREAS New York State Town Law section 27 authorizes the Town Board to determine the salaries of town officers and employees, and

WHEREAS, under Civil Service Law Sections 35 and 40 establish jurisdictional classification of positions, with provisions for a definition of noncompetitive classification of employment positions subject to Town Council appointment, and

WHEREAS Public Officers Law section 10 and 25 require the taking of an oath of office by all town officers,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Erica Benvenuto be appointed as a Part-Time Justice Court Clerk / Typist for the Town of Denning.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Justice Court Clerk / Typist be required to take and subscribe a constitutional Oath of Office to be filed with the Town Clerk as well as a Confidentiality Oath to be on file in the Office of the Town Clerk, with an Oath of Office to be filed in the Office of the Ulster County Clerk, and

FURTHER, a Court Clerk Information Sheet of the New York State Unified Court System Town and Village Courts be filed with the Office of Justice Court Support as required.